
1

2:30 p.m. Joe
Draude

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY       WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

27

13

7

14

28

8

15

29

2

9

16

30

3

10

17

4

18

11

5

19

12

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

July 2025 
Parkview Activity Calendar

CW
2:30 p.m. Bethaus

Group

CW
7:00 p.m. Jac. &
Helen Harder

CW
7:00 p.m. Frank

& Friends

Baptist
Church

LaBroquerie
Bethaus

6

CW
9:30a.m.

Blumenort

Community

CW
9:30 a.m.

Pansy Chapel

2:00 p.m.
Birthday

Party

CW
6:00 p.m.

Abe & Tina
Dyck

CW
6:30 p.m. Lab.

Bethaus  Youth

CW
9:30 a.m.

2:30 p.m. Tilley
& Susie

7:00 p.m.

Calendar is
subject to change

31

CW

CW

CW

Coffeetime
Monday - Friday 9:30am

Saturday  / Sunday times
may vary

6:00pm
Abe & Tina Dyck

Office

Car Show
6:00 p.m

Cedarwood 
Parking Lot

Kleefeld EMC.

CW
9:30 a.m.

“July is hot afternoons and sultry nights and mornings when its a joy just to be alive.

July is a picnic, a red canoe, a sunburned neck and a softball game and ice tinkling in a tall glass.” – Hal Borland

9:45a.m.
Chaplain Visit

9:45a.m.
Chaplain Visit

9:30 a.m.
Bake Sale


