## July 2025 Parkview Activity Calendar



SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
UUUUU						
Calenc subject to		1 Barbarder Day Closed	2	3	4	5
6 CW 9:30a.m. Blumenort Community	7 9:45a.m. Chaplain Visit	8 CW 6:00 p.m. Abe & Tina Dyck	9	10	11 CW 2:30 p.m. Tilley & Susie	12
13 CW 9:30 a.m. LaBroquerie Bethaus CW 2:30 p.m. Bethaus Group	14	15 CW 2:30 p.m. Joe Draude	16 9:30 a.m. Bake Sale Car Show 6:00 p.m Cedarwood Parking Lot	17	18	<i>CW</i> 7:00 p.m. Baptist Church
20 CW 9:30 a.m. Kleefeld EMC.	21 9:45a.m. Chaplain Visit	22 6:00pm Abe & Tina Dyck	23 CW 6:30 p.m. Lab. Bethaus Youth	24	25	26
27 CW 9:30 a.m. Pansy Chapel	28 2:00 p.m. Birthday Party	29 CW 7:00 p.m. Frank & Friends	30	31	Coffeet Monday - Frid Saturday / Su may v	lay 9:30am nday times

"July is hot afternoons and sultry nights and mornings when its a joy just to be alive.

July is a picnic, a red canoe, a sunburned neck and a softball game and ice tinkling in a tall glass." – Hal Borland